

December 1, 2008

Mr. Paul E. Jacobs, Chief Mobile Source Enforcement Branch California Air Resources Board P.O. Box 2815 Sacramento, CA 95812

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE SAE J1667 SPECIFICATIONS

I, Brian Slezak, as President of Red Mountain, Inc., am authorized by Red Mountain, Inc. to provide this declaration. Red Mountain, Inc. manufactures and markets in the State of California the following model of the smoke meter: Smoke Check 1667. This smoke meter model is in compliance with the specifications set forth in the Society of Automotive Engineers (SAE) J1667 recommended practice, issued in February 1996 and entitled: "Snap-Acceleration Smoke Test Procedure For Heavy-Duty Diesel Powered Vehicles". Compliance with these SAE J1667 specifications is disclosed to all current or potentional purchases or uses of my smoke meters through my company's Brochure and Owner's Manual as included hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

I declare under the penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct and if called upon to do so, I could and would competently testify thereto.

Executed this 4st day of December, 2008 at Irvine, California.

State of California, County of Orcingo Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 4 hday of Documes . 2005.

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared testore me.

who appeared before me.

Brian Slezak, President Red Mountain, Inc.

MICHAELL CRUZ
COMM.#1729433
COMMA.#1729433
MOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
Commission Engines March 8, 2011